Second quarter (through May 18, 2005)   27.03  18.80

   On March 31, 2005, the last reported sale price of our Class A common stock on the Nasdaq National Market was $21.29 per share. On March 31, 2005,
there were approximately 18 record holders and approximately 2,000 beneficial owners of our Class A common stock.

   We have never paid dividends on our Class A common stock and we do not currently anticipate paying dividends on our Class A common stock.

   Future dividends on our Class A common stock, if any, will be at the discretion of our board of directors and will depend on, among other things, our results
of operations, cash requirements and surplus, financial condition, contractual restrictions and other factors that our board of directors may deem relevant.

22

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of March 31, 2005. We present capitalization on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to the sale by us of 2,255,000 shares of Class A common stock at an assumed offering price of $24.85 per share, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

As of
March 31, 2005

Actual

As Adjusted

($ in thousands,
except share data)

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 37,337 $ 89,692

Minority interest  $ 366 $ 366
Notes payable   161,625  161,625
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock

Class A common stock, $0.01 par value, 77,266,500 shares authorized; 9,160,837 shares
issued and outstanding; and 11,415,837 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted   92  114

Class B common stock, $0.01 par value, and 2,733,500 shares authorized and 2,733,500 shares
issued and outstanding   27  27

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 20,000,000 shares authorized and no shares issued and
outstanding   —  —
Additional paid-in capital   75,535  127,868
Unearned compensation   (3,804)  (3,804)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   (5,280)  (5,280)

Total stockholders' equity   66,570  118,925

  Total capitalization  $ 228,561 $ 280,916

   Our capitalization information represented above excludes:

• 107,143 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options, none of which are exercisable prior to December 31,
2006;

• 1,170,000 shares of Class A common stock reserved for future issuance under our equity incentive plan; and

• 198,675 shares of Class A common stock reserved for future issuance under our employee stock purchase plan.

23

SELECTED FINANCIAL AND OTHER DATA

   We derived the selected historical financial data shown below from our audited financial statements for the fiscal years 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003 and 2004,